

Rocky's Ace Hardware wishes Bob and Mike Chandler a happy retirement as they close their family-owned hardware store after 62 years

Rocky's Ace Hardware still provides Fairhaven-area residents with a locally-owned and operated option

<u>Rocky's Ace Hardware</u>, a family-owned business with neighborhood-based stores in six states, wishes Fairhaven True Value Hardware owners Bob and Mike Chandler a happy retirement, and additionally thanks the Chandler family for its 62 years of service to area residents.

"Bob and Mike Chandler have been a great part of this community and we applaud their contributions and service to Fairhaven-area residents across three generations of family ownership of its store," said Rocky's Ace Hardware President and CEO Rocco Falcone. "Rocky's remains a locally-owned and operated choice for customers seeking expertise, exceptional customer service and a vast product selection in paint, hardware and lawn and garden."

About Rocky's Ace Hardware

Rocky's Ace Hardware, your neighborhood store for paint, hardware, lawn & garden and pet supplies has been in continuous operation, under the same family ownership, since opening its first location in Springfield, MA in 1926. From one modest store to now over 32 convenient locations throughout Connecticut, Florida, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire and Rhode Island. Rocky's has become one of the country's largest Ace Hardware dealers, noted for its exceptional customer service and vast product selection. For more information, visit rockys.com.